Republic of the Philippines Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao **REGIONAL ASSEMBLY** Cotabato City

- 000 -

### FIFTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

(First Regular Session)

# **MUSLIM MINDANAO AUTONOMY ACT NO. 189**

Begun and held in Cotabato City, on Monday, the twenty-fourth day of October, two thousand five.

### AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF BUMBARAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TO AMAI MANABILANG MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL.

Be it enacted by the Regional Legislative Assembly in session assembled:

**SECTION 1.** The name of Bumbaran National High School in the municipality of Bumbaran, province of Lanao del Sur, is hereby changed to Amai Manabilang Memorial National High School.

**SEC. 2.** This Act takes effect upon its approval.

APPROVED.

#### HATIMIL E. HASSAN Speaker

This Act was passed by the Regional Legislative Assembly on December 5, 2005.

### DATU MAMA M. AMPATUAN Secretary-General

**APPROVED:** 

DATU ZALDY PUTI UY AMPATUAN Regional Governor Date: \_\_\_\_\_



Republic of the Philippines Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao REGIONAL ASSEMBLY Cotabato City

December 8, 2005

# DATU ZALDY PUTI UY AMPATUAN

Regional Governor Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao Cotabato City

Sir:

Pursuant to Article VI, Section 17 of Republic Act No. 9054, I have the Honor to forward the herewith attached copy of RLA Bill No. 3, which was passed by the Regional Legislative Assembly, Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao during its regular session on December 5, 2005, entitled:

# "AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF BUMBARAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TO AMAI MANABILANG MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL."

for His Honor's appropriate action.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

DATU MAMA M. AMPATUAN Secretary-General